
 

The Saxony Golf Club  
Major Tournament Schedule 2015 

 
The MGA/MetLife  Sign up by April 04*   90% Handica p 
 
Qualifying Round  Saturday, April 11  Stroke Play; Better Ball 
        $20 per man Entry Fee 
 

 
 
Partners Best Ball   Sign up by April 18*   100% Ha ndicap  
 
Qualifying Round Saturday, April 25 (Top 15 Teams qualify; last year’s 

champs receive a bye; total of 16 teams)  
 
First Round   Saturday, May 02 – May 15    (two weeks) 
Second Round   Saturday, May 16 – May 29    (two weeks) 
Semi Finals    Saturday, May 30 – June 05 
 
Finals    Saturday, June 06 
 
 
 
Presidents Cup   Sign up by June 06*   100% Handica p 
 
Qualifying Round Saturday June 13 (8 Players qualify; no bye for last year’s 

champ) 
 
First Round    Saturday, June 20 – July 03  (two weeks)     
Semi Finals    Saturday, July 4 – July 17      (two weeks)  
 
Finals    Saturday, July 18   
 
 
 
 
The Memorial  Sign up by July 18*   100% Handicap 
 
First Round    Saturday, July 25  (Must play both rounds to be eligible) 
Second Round  Saturday, August 01(Must play both rounds to be eligible) 
 
Scoring (Net Basis) 
If the golfer's score for the hole was: 
Higher than Bogey  0 points 
Bogey    1 point 
Par    2 points 
Birdie    3 points 
Lower than Birdie  4 points 
 



 
 
The Club Championship  Sign up by August 1**   0% H andicap 
 
First Round    Saturday, August 08 – 21  (two weeks) 
Semi Finals    Saturday, August 22 – Sept 04 (two weeks) 
 
Finals    Saturday, September 05  
 
** Brackets and seeds based upon Index/Handicap 

 
 

The Saxony Cup   
 
First Round    Saturday, September 12 
Second Round   Saturday, September 19 
Third Round    Saturday, September 26 
 
Finals    Saturday, October 03 
 

* While not all tournaments require a sign up, notification to the Tournament Committee 
of a player’s intent to participate is greatly appreciated and will be used for planning 
purposes. 

 

 


